TARIFF FOR RETAIL SALE OF ELECTRICITY DURING FY 2016-17
(Applicable with effect from 01-04-2016 to 31-03-2017 in respect of two Distribution
Licensees (SPDCL and EPDCL) in the State of Andhra Pradesh).

Consumer Category Energy Unit Fixed Charge Energy Charge
{f/Month) T /Unit)
LT-1: DOMESTIC (Telescopic)
Category-l Domestic
Group A: Annual Consumption < =900 Units during FY
2015-16
0-50 kWh 1.45
51-100 kWh 2.60
101-200 kWh 3.60
Above 200 kWh 6.90
Group B: Annual Consumption > 900 and < =2700 units
during FY 2015-16
0-50 kWh 2.60
51-100 kWh 2.60
101-200 kWh 3.60
201-300 kWh 6.90
Above 300 kWh 7.75
Group C: Annual Consumption >2700 units
during FY 2015-16
0-50 kWh 2.60
51-100 kWh 3.25
101-200 kWh 5.26
201-300 kWh 6.90
301-400 kWh 71.75
401-500 kWh 8.27
Above 500 units kWh 8.80
LT-Il NON DOMESTIC /COMMERCIAL
LT-1l {A): Upto 50 Units/Month kWh/kVAh 55.12/kW 5.40
LTII(B): Above 50 Units/Month
First 50 kWh/kVAh 6.63
51-100 kWh/kVAh 7.38
101-300 kWh/kVAh 55.12/kW 8.71
301-500 kWh/kVAh 9.24
Above 500 kWh/kVAh 9.78
LT 1I{C): ADVERTISEMENT HOARDINGS kWh/kVAh 55.12/kW 11.81
LT 1I(D) Function Halls/ Auditoriums kWh/kVAh Nil 11.32
LT-1ll: INDUSTRY
Industry (General) kWh/kVAh 55.12/kW 6.51
Seasonal Industries (off season) kWh/kVAh 55.12/kW 7.23
Aquaculture and Animal Husbandry kWh/kVAh 21/kw 3.75
Sugarcane crushing kWh/kVAh 21/kw 3.75
Mushroom & Rabbit Farms kWh/kVAh 55.12/kW 5.74
Floriculture in Green House kWh/kVAh 55.12/kW 5.74
Poultry Hatcheries & Poultry Feed mixing plants kWh/kVAh 55.12/kW 4.75
LT-1V: COTTAGE INDUSTRIES & OTHERS
a) Cottage Industries Upto 10 HP kWh 20/kw 3.75
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Consumer Category Energy Unit Fixed Charge Energy Charge
{f/Month) T /Unit)

b) Agro Based Activity upto 10 HP kWh 20/kw 3.75
LT-V: AGRICULTURE
LT-V(A): AGRICULTURE WITH DSM MESURES
Corporate Farmers & IT Assesses kWh 2.50
Wet Land Farmers (Holdings >2.5acre) kWh 525/HP/Year* 0.50
Dry Land Farmers (Connections > 3 hos.) kWh 525/HP/Year* 0.50
Wet land Farmers (Holdings < 2.5 Acre) kWh 0.00
Dry Land Farmers (Connections < 3 nos.) kWh 0.00
LT-V (B): AGRICULTURE WITHOUT DSM MEASURES
Corporate Farmers & IT Assesses kWh 3.50
Wet Land Farmers (Holdings >2.5acre) kWh 1050/HP/Year* 1.00
Dry Land Farmers (Connections > 3 hos.) kWh 1050/HP/Year* 1.00
Wet land Farmers (Holdings < 2.5 Acre) kWh 525/HP/Year* 0.50
Dry Land Farmers (Connections < 3 nos.) kWh 525/HP/Year* 0.50
LT-V (C): OTHERS
Salt Farming units upto 15 HP kWh 20/HP 3.70
Rural Horticulture Nurseries upto 15 HP kWh 20/HP 3.70
LT-VI: STREET LIGHTING AND PWS
LT-VI{A): STREET LIGHTING
Panchayats kWh 33.28/kW 5.75
Municipalities kWh 33.28/kW 6.28
Municipal Corporations kWh 33.28/kW 6.82
LT-VI{B): PWS SCHEMES
Panchayats kWh/kVAh 33.28/HP 4.68
Municipalities kWh/kVAh 33.28/HP 5.75
Municipal Corporations kWh/kVAh 33.28/HP 6.28
LT-VI{C): NTR Sujala Padhakam kWh/kVAh 10/HP 4.00
LT-VII: GENERAL
LT-VII{A): GENERAL PURPOSE kWh/kVAh 21.84/kW 7.00
LT-VII{B): RELIGIOUS PLACES

(i) RELIGIOUS PLACES (CL > 2 kW) kWh 21.84/kW 4.89

(i) RELIGIOUS PLACES (CL £ 2 kW) kWh 20/kw 4.70
LT-VIIl: TEMPORARY SUPPLY kWh/kVAh 21.84/kW 10.10
HT-1: INDUSTRY
HT-1{A): INDUSTRY GENERAL
11 kV kVAh 385.84/kVA 6.14
33 kV kVAh 385.84/kVA 5.68
132 kV & Above kVAh 385.84/kVA 5.25
INDUSTRIAL COLONIES
11 kV kVAh 6.08
33 kV kVAh 6.08
132 kV & Above kVAh 6.08
TIME OF DAY TARIFFS {6 PM to 10 PM)
11 kV kVAh 7.19
33 kV kVAh 6.73
132 kV & Above kVAh 6.30
SEASONAL INDUSTRIES (off season Tariff)
11 kv kVAh 385.84/kVA 7.40
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Consumer Category Energy Unit Fixed Charge Energy Charge

{f/Month) T /Unit)

33 kv kVAh 385.84/kVA 6.72

132 kV & Above kVAh 385.84/kVA 6.46

HT-1{B): ENERGY INCENTIVE INDUSTRIES

11 kv kVAh 5.68

33 kv kVAh 5.23

132 kV & Above kVAh 4.81

HT-1{C): AQUA CULTURE AND ANIMAL HUSBANDRY kVAh 21.00/kVA 3.75

HT-I{D}): POULTRY HATCHERIES AND kVAh 385.84/kVA 4.75

POULTRY FEED MIXING PLANTS

HT-1l Category

HT Il (A) Others

11 kv kVAh 385.84/kVA 7.40

33 kv kVAh 385.84/kVA 6.72

132 kV & Above kVAh 385.84/kVA 6.46

TIME OF DAY TARIFFS (6 PM to 10 PM}

11 kv kVAh 8.45

33 kv kVAh 7.77

132 kV & Above kVAh 7.51

HT Il (B) Religious Places kVAh 21.84/kVA 4.89

HT Il (C) Function Halls/Auditoriums kVAh Nil 11.32

HT-lll: PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE

AND TOURISM

11 kv kVAh 385.84/kVA 7.05

33 kv kVAh 385.84/kVA 6.44

132 kV & Above kVAh 385.84/kVA 6.13

TIME OF DAY TARIFFS (6 PM to 10 PM}

11 kv kVAh 8.10

33 kv kVAh 7.49

132 kV & Above kVAh 7.18

HT-IV: Govt., LIFT IRRIGATION, AGRICULTURE AND CPWS

Govt. and Private Lift Irrigation & Agriculture kVAh 0 5.60

Composite Water Supply Schemes (CPWS) kVAh 0 4.70

HT-V: RAILWAY TRACTION kVAh 0 6.68

HT-VI: TOWNSHIPS AND RESIDENTIAL COLONIES kVAh 55.12/kVA 6.08

HT-VII: GREEN POWER kVAh 0 11.32

HT-VIII: TEMPORARY SUPPLY 1.5 times of corresponding HT

Category

RURAL ELECTIRC CO-OPERATIVES

Anakapally kWh Separate order will be issued

Chipurupally kWh

Kuppam kWh

* Equivalent flat rate tariff per year

** The above determined rates for LT Cat-V agriculture are contingent on payment of subsidy as agreed by the Govt.,
of A.P., failing which, the rates contained in the full cost recovery tariff schedule will become operative.
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